RN DISCIPLINE May 2021

		License		
Name	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Bagley, Leahna G.	2019-000675	NURR38874	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the surrender of license for Leahna Bagley, Registered Nurse license No. NURR38874. Ms. Bagley surrendered her license during an investigation for unprofessional conduct in violation of AS 08.68.270(5), (7), and (8), and 12 AAC 44.770 (1), (5), and (8).	Surrender
Banks, Justin M.	2020-001042	NURR32496	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Justin Banks, Registered Nursing license No. NURR32495, for reporting to work under the influence of controlled substances, a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(7) and 12 AAC 44.770 (1) and (8). The Consent Agreement includes a \$1,000 civil fine and public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Barney, Amy E.	2020-000967	NURR18293	On May 18, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Amy BARNEY, Registered Nurse license No. NURR18293, for substance abuse and drug diversion, a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(3) and (7) and 12 AAC 44.770(22). The Consent Agreement includes 5 years probation, alcohol and substance abuse monitoring, and limitation of access to controlled drugs.	Consent Agreement
Korn, Paula K.	OAH No. 20-0696- NUR & 2017- 000045	NURR6075	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Office of Administrative Hearing's Decision regarding Paula Korn, license numbers NURR6075 (Registered Nurse) and NURU9 (Advance Practice Registered Nurse) for violations of standards of professional conduct through multiple unsafe prescription practices, poor documentation, and improperly delegating Prescription Drug Monitoring Program access to unlicensed office staff. The adopted Decision includes a 6 month RN license suspension, a 3 year APRN license suspension, \$2,500 civil fine, continuing education, and a public reprimand.	OAH Decision

RN DISCIPLINE May 2021

License				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Largus, Jessica A.	2020-000500	123901	On May 18, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Jessica Largus, registered nurse license No. 123901, for failing to use sufficient nursing judgment and violating the confidentiality of information by unauthorized access of patient charts, violations of AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(1), and 12 AAC 44.770(6). The Consent Agreement includes 1 year of probation, a \$1,000 civil fine with \$500 suspended, ten hours of additional education, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Linebarger, Kelly M.	2020-000729 & 2021-000055	NURR23135	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Kelly Linebarger, Registered Nurse license No. NURR23135, for working while impaired and failing to disclose the investigation on her renewal application, violations of AS 08.68.270(1) and (7), and 12 AAC 44.770(1) and (8). The Consent Agreement includes 12 months license suspension (9 months stayed), 5 years probation, substance abuse monitoring, and a \$500 civil fine with \$250 suspended.	Consent Agreement
Oswald, Christine G.	2020-000945	164040 (Applicant & Temporary Permit)	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement in the matter of Christine Oswald, Registered Nurse license No. 164040, to include 5-years probation and six hours of additional education, for violation of AS 08.68.270(3).	Consent Agreement
Prime, Daniel W.	2018-001042	127535	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Surrender for Daniel W. Prime, Registered Nurse license No. 127535. Mr. Prime was under investigation for allegations of drug use/diversion, and unprofessional conduct, violations of AS 68.270(7) and 12 AAC 44.770(1) and (11).	Surrender
Regan, Danielle M.	2020-000878	127850	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing released Danielle Regan, RN license No. 127850, from the Rehabilitative counseling report restriction in her Consent Agreement.	Order - Modification to probation requirements

RN DISCIPLINE

May 2021

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Stalder, Lauren H.	2018-001292, 2019-000347 & 2020-001044	117669	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Lauren STALDER, Registered Nurse License No. 117669, for substance abuse, drug diversion, and unprofessional conduct. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(3) and (7), and 12 AAC 44.770(1), (9), and (22). The Consent Agreement includes a 1-year suspension, 5-year probation, \$2,000 unsuspended fine, a reprimand, and 20 hours additional education.	Consent Agreement
Zielinski, Vicie L.	2019-000332	NURR27008	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a voluntary surrender for Vicie Zielinski, Registered Nurse License Number NURR27008. Zielinski signed the surrender after pleading guilty to two counts of Assault in the First Degree and Driving Under the Influence, Alaska Statutes (AS) 08.01.075 and AS 08.68.270(2).	Surrender

LPN DISCIPLINE May 2021

		License		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Ulofoshio, Christiana	2018-001163		On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Voluntary Surrender of Practical Nurse License in the matter of Christiana Ulofoshio, license No. NURP4878. Ms. Ulofoshio elected to surrender her license for the reason she is unable to comply with the Consent Agreement she previously entered into.	Surrender

CNA DISCIPLINE May 2021

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Ludwig, Kira N.	2020-000979	165854	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement in the matter of Kira Ludwig, Certified Nurse Aide Certificate No. 165854, to include a civil fine, for violation of AS 08.01.075 and AS 08.68.334(1).	Consent Agreement
Nickoli, Sierra A.	2020-000231	149719	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Voluntary Surrender of Certified Nurse Aide certificate 149719 . Ms. Nickoli elected to surrender her certificate for the reason she is unable to comply with the Consent Agreement she previously entered into. This Consent Agreement was adopted by the Board on February 6, 2020 following an investigation documented under case number 2019-000960 relating to criminal convictions that were disclosed on her application.	Surrender

APRN DISCIPLINE May 2021

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Korn, Paula K.	OAH No. 20-0696- NUR & 2017- 000045	NURU9	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Office of Administrative Hearing's Decision regarding Paula Korn, license numbers NURR6075 (Registered Nurse) and NURU9 (Advance Practice Registered Nurse) for violations of standards of professional conduct through multiple unsafe prescription practices, poor documentation, and improperly delegating Prescription Drug Monitoring Program access to unlicensed office staff. The adopted Decision includes a 6 month RN license suspension, a 3 year APRN license suspension, \$2,500 civil fine, continuing education, and a public reprimand.	OAH Decision
Priebe, Karolina	2020-001015	NURU1548	On May 6, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Karolina Priebe, Advanced Practice Registered Nurse license No. NURU1548, for allowing unauthorized access to her Prescription Drug Monitoring Program account by staff, violations of AS 17.30.200(d)(3), AS 17.30.200(i), AS 17.30.200(l)(1)(d)(c), AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(3)(6), and 12 AAC 44.445(e). The Consent Agreement includes a \$1,000 fine and a reprimand.	Consent Agreement